

SSI Case No. 536 of 2024

Order No.30, dated 04.06.2026

Accused Minarul Sk is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons under section 313 of CrPC.

On scrutiny of the case record, it is found that there has been some clerical mistakes in the particulars of the charge which need rectification before proceeding further in order to regularize the record.

In the circumstances, the examination of the accused under section 313 of CrPC is deferred.

To 11.06.2026 for rectification of the charge and examination of the accused person under section 313 of CrPC.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)