

SSI Case No. 536 of 2024

Order No. 34, dated 18.07.2026

Accused Minarul Sk is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for hearing further argument.

Heard arguments at length forwarded by learned PP in-charge and in part forwarded by the learned defence counsel.

Fix 24.07.2026 for hearing further argument.

Accused Minarul Sk is remanded to J/C.

To date for production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)