

SSI No. 536 of 2024.

Order No.36, dated 04.08.2026

Accused Minarul Sk is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for hearing further arguments by defence.

On calls, neither the learned PP in-charge nor learned defence counsel are found present.

It is now 1.30 pm.

In the circumstances, the argument is closed.

To 19.08.2026 for judgment.

Prosecution and defence are at liberty to submit their written arguments by 10.08.2026.

Accused Minarul Sk is remanded to J/C.

To date (19.08.2026) for production.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J(3), Bmp

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore.

Later 2 pm.

Learned advocate for the accused and learned PP in-charge appear.

Learned advocate for the accused submits that being busy in other court, he could not come.

Learned PP in-charge also submits that he had went out of the court for some urgent work.

The parties are permitted to forward their arguments.

Heard arguments forwarded by the learned defence in length and learned PP in-charge in reply.

Arguments are concluded.

To date (19.08.2026) for judgment.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J(3), Bmp

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore.